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2023 SCHEDULE 
Preseason 

WEEK DAY DATE OPPONENT TV NETWORK TIME 
Pre. 1 Fri. Aug. 11 GREEN BAY Bengals PSTV 7 p.m. 
Pre. 2 Fri. Aug. 18 at Atlanta Bengals PSTV 7:30 p.m. 
Pre. 3 Sat. Aug. 26 at Washington Bengals PSTV 6:05 p.m. 

Regular season 
WEEK DAY DATE OPPONENT TV NETWORK TIME 
1 Sun. Sept. 10 at Cleveland CBS 1 p.m. 
2 Sun. Sept. 17 BALTIMORE CBS 1 p.m. 
3 Mon. Sept. 25 L.A. RAMS ESPN 8:15 p.m. 
4 Sun. Oct. 1 at Tennessee FOX 1 p.m. 
5 Sun. Oct. 8 at Arizona* FOX 4:05 p.m. 
6 Sun. Oct. 15 SEATTLE* CBS 1 p.m. 
7 Sun. Oct. 22 — BYE — 
8 Sun. Oct. 29 at San Francisco* CBS 4:25 p.m. 
9 Sun. Nov. 5 BUFFALO* NBC 8:20 p.m. 
10 Sun. Nov. 12 HOUSTON* CBS 1 p.m. 
11 Thurs. Nov. 16 at Baltimore Prime Video 8:15 p.m. 
12 Sun. Nov. 26 PITTSBURGH* CBS 1 p.m. 
13 Mon. Dec. 4 at Jacksonville* ESPN 8:15 p.m. 
14 Sun. Dec. 10 INDIANAPOLIS* CBS 1 p.m. 
15 (TBD) (TBD) MINNESOTA* (TBD) (TBD) 
16 Sat. Dec. 23 at Pittsburgh NBC 4:30 p.m. 
17 Sun. Dec. 31 at Kansas City* CBS 4:25 p.m. 
18 (TBD) (TBD) CLEVELAND* (TBD) (TBD) 

All times are Eastern. 
An asterisk (*) denotes a game subject to flexible scheduling. 

Preseason games are broadcast on the Bengals Preseason TV Network. 
See www.bengals.com/watch for a list of the regional TV stations on Bengals PSTV. 


